
TIPS SHEET - AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 17 JAN 2026

RACE 1 10:10 AM  |  $120,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1400m
	 	10	 SHE WITHIN Responded well from just off leaders to snare a final bound win at Moruya. Should 

appreciate stepping up in distance. This looks very winnable.

	 	21	 BOLT AWAY NOW Went close at Tamworth two back. Prominent and fought off challengers in an exciting 
battle at Inverell. Gets in light. Decent alley.

	 	 8	 CONSIDERED Freshened after resuming from a break. In stellar form. Off pace and let down with 
purpose to score at Lismore at first run for new trainer, at $1.95. Nice gate.

	 	22	 BROOKLYN LIGHTS Showed all his fighting qualities as he shook off rivals attentions to win the Hcp (C1) at 
Moruya. Gets in light. Prefers cut in the track. Can lead or take a sit.

	 	17	 REGAL PROBLEM Let-up (69-days). Started $1.90, recording effortless 1.9 lengths victory in the Country 
Boosted (Bm58) at Warren second-up. Since trialled at Tamworth 8 Jan. Drawn to effect 
and a nice weight drop.

RACE 2 10:30 AM  |  $250,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1100m
	 	 6	 MELANITE First-up (26-weeks). Just missed at Hawkesbury 3 Jul. Given further time to mature while 

fitted with 2 Randwick trials. Can challenge fresh in this company.

	 	 2	 BUCKEYE Resuming (17-weeks). Since won Randwick trial 30 Dec. Drawn to effect. Can fill the 
minors here fresh in this affair.

	 	11	 COOL MOON First-up (25-weeks). Since won Gold Coast trial 30 Dec and has placed first-up. Only for 
wider exotics fresh in this company.

	 	15	 CIPHERTEXT Fronting up for second campaign (19-weeks). Went close at Ipswich two back. Trialed 
up super at Gold Coast 30 Dec and has placed first-up. Placed in 7 of 9 starts of last 
campaign (including this distance).

	 	 5	 ZOUFAME Returns for second campaign (21-weeks). Will have matured over the break. Given two 
trials and has placed first-up. Bold debut effort when just shaded by winner at Bathurst 
18 Aug at $1.40. Will be improved. One for multiples fresh in this line-up.

RACE 3 10:45 AM  |  $120,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1200m
	 	 3	 TEQUILA BABY 4 weeks since last run. Progressive 4year-old. Prominent and dug in deep to score at 

Warwick Farm at this trip. Nice gate.

	 	 6	 MOTHER GOOSE Alertly away to lead, stuck on for the minors 3yo+ F&M (Bm78) at Randwick at last start 
this journey. On pacer. Makes strong appeal.

	 	 2	 CRYPTONIC Off midfield when flew home to record a 0.8 length victory at Kembla Grange. Will be 
fitter second-up. Sound claims.

	 	 9	 LET’S GO AGAIN Handily placed and worked home soundly at Randwick. Warrants attention.

	 	 5	 ZOUTASTIC Won (Bm64) Benchmark 64 Hawkesbury 7 Dec. Got a stitch late after leading in the 
small field at Gosford at second run back. Claiming apprentice engaged again. Leads, 
handy.

RACE 4 11:05 AM  |  $500,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1200m
	 	 9	 PARTY SPIRIT Won a 1100m Class 5 at Ipswich two back. On pace but unable to sustain bid this venue. 

Drawn to get  a soft run. This looks very winnable.

	 	12	 ARCTIC LEGEND Had all before him at turn and went home tamely this venue at first run for new trainer. 
Improvement wouldn’t shock after a dusting off the cobwebs first-up.

	 	10	 OBEROI PRINCESS Midfield, great effort running into third (Bm75) here. A distance specialist. Makes a strong 
case in this company.

	 	 6	 REVOLT Resuming (19-weeks). Ex Jay Morris in QLD. Has a picket fence form line. Won in 
Benchmark 55 company at Mt Isa first-up last campaign.

	 	15	 MASTER OF DISGUISE Now 5 weeks between runs. On pace, not beaten far at Canberra when in the market. 
Experienced rider replaces apprentice. Breaks from an outside gate.
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RACE 5 11:20 AM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1100m
	 	 3	 STORMLAND Just shaded in the small field at Randwick at first run back. Will be fitter second-up. Can 

get the job done.

	 	 2	 ESMAHLI Now 4 weeks between runs. Won two from three. Made short work of the small field in 
the 3yo (Bm64) at Mornington last outing. Makes strong appeal.

	 	 4	 LULL Fought hard on the speed to bag the 3&4yo (Bm64) at Canterbury in second run from 
spell. Leads, handy. Stays under strong notice for this.

	 	 6	 ZUMBO First-up (16-weeks). Has excellent first up record. Can find a few lengths in this company 
third-up.

	 	 5	 BETTER LATE Determined winner at Port Macquarie in only his second race appearance when in the 
market. Untapped and deserves a crack in town.

RACE 6 11:40 AM  |  $500,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1000m
	 	 7	 TOORAK JEWEL Trials (1:1-0-0). Tassort filly who won only trial at Gold Coast in a canter. Benefit of 

decent alley. Bears close watching.

	 	 8	 WARREGO RIVER Trials (1:1-0-0). Spirit Of Boom filly who won her only trial quite comfortably at Gold 
Coast for the T J Gollan stable. Good draw for career opener. Big watch on debut.

	 	 4	 WENDELL Trials (1:1-0-0). Cantered to an easy trial win at Rosehill, 23 Dec. Big watch on debut.

	 	 5	 DOLLY BOOM Trials (2:2-0-0). By top Qld sire Spirit Of Boom and out of a Real Saga mare. Showing 
promise with wins at all trials. Betting may tell the tale.

	 	 2	 PROFIT IN PARADISE Trials (2:1-0-1). It’s all systems go for this Profiteer colt after winning a 1000m trial at 
Gold Coast. Good draw for career opener. Market may prove a more fruitful guide.

RACE 7 11:55 AM  |  $200,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  2000m
	 	 3	 IMPERIALIST Won Open Hcp 17 Oct. Not disgraced at Randwick at last start this journey. Makes a 

strong case in this company.

	 	 1	 FUTURE HISTORY Shooting for hat-trick. Led and held sway to win at Flemington over a longer assignment. 
A distance specialist. On pacer.

	 	 2	 UNSPOKEN Reserved at back and gave late chase into third at Randwick over this distance. Makes 
strong appeal.

	 	 4	 TOURISTIC Never a threat after showing no early speed from the barriers at Randwick second-up. 
Adept heavy/proven track. Can play a role.

	 	 6	 PLEASURE ARTIST Very tame performance at Randwick over this trip. Best results on firm going.  Sound 
claims.

RACE 8 12:15 PM  |  $1,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  2200m
	 	 4	 MANZOICE Very tame performance at Eagle Farm. Latest below par and lift required.

	 	11	 SLY BOOTS On a quick back-up. Won 3yo+ (Bm78) Benchmark 78 Randwick 27 Dec. Not disgraced 
this track. Should relish the rise in distance and under less weight.

	 	 7	 WYMARK On a quick back-up. Caulfield Heath winner two back. Not disgraced this track. Should 
appreciate stepping up in distance and a nice weight drop.

	 	 1	 MISS JOELENE On a quick back-up. Rearward in transit then rattled home late to prevail final stages this 
track. Super fit from racing and can fill the minors here.

	 	15	 SOCIAL OUTCAST Recorded a hard fought win at Ipswich when in the market. Rough place prospect.
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RACE 9 12:30 PM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1500m
	 	 5	 ALABAMA FOX Holding form. Ran on well to bag a 1.5 lengths win in the 3yo+ (Bm78) at Randwick. Well 

placed for a repeat.

	 	10	 CALLISTEMON 4 weeks since last run. Gallant display running on for third at Randwick. Has a light 
weight. Drawn favourably.

	 	 6	 EDITING Ran on late from the back at Randwick. More suitable draw. Has a few runs under her 
belt this campaign and among the dangers.

	 	 9	 HURRY MISS Drifted back, cut loose late for a 1.1 lengths second at Randwick. Senior rider takes over. 
Can play a role.

	 	 3	 CHANGING COLOURS Made late rally from the back at Randwick in second run from spell. Experienced rider 
replaces apprentice. Can fill the minors here.

RACE 10 12:50 PM  |  $1,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1300m
	 	16	 SCRIPTED On a quick back-up. Went close at Eagle Farm two back. Issued decent challenge to 

claim second in the 3&4yo F&M Plate (C4) this track at this distance. Has claims.

	 	14	 JUST IN TIME Stuck tough when off an extended spell, holding off challengers, at $4. New to Gold 
Coast. Looks up against it.

	 	 4	 JENNI THE FOX Solid win from off the pace at Geelong. Drawn to get a conservative run. Can make her 
presence felt.

	 	 5	 COUNTYOURBLESSINGS Comes here after a determined 0.1 length 3yo+ (Bm88) win at Randwick in second run 
from spell. Only for wider exotics.

	 	 6	 IT’S A KNOCKOUT First-up (17-weeks). Just missed at Coffs Harbour 1 Aug. Highly fancied for a winning 
return.

RACE 11 1:05 PM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  2400m
	 	 4	 RATTLE AND HUM Went close at Eagle Farm two back. Sent along at a controlled speed and kicked clear to 

win the (Bm78) at Eagle Farm over this trip. Claiming apprentice engaged again. Leads, 
handy.

	 	11	 PLACID PEARL Terrific winning the 3yo+ (Bm78) over 2000m at Randwick at $15. Should appreciate 
stepping up in distance. Has a light weight. Ratings lift after that win but stays under 
strong notice at same level.

	 	 5	 FORBIDDEN RIFF On a winning streak. Determined effort to secure victory at Gosford. Unexposed at trip. 
Rough place prospect.

	 	 9	 CASINO BEAR Fresh. Off pace, home okay into the placings this track 7 Dec. Could give some cheek at 
odds.

	 	 1	 SHAMARKAND Very tame performance at Randwick at first run off a long break when blew in the market. 
New to Rosehill. Consider.

RACE 12 1:25 PM  |  $1,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1200m
	 	 1	 HIDDEN WEALTH Prolific winner. Responded well from just off leaders to snare a final bound win at Eagle 

Farm. Can add to tally.

	 	 2	 THE INSTRUCTOR Showed courage and tenacity when nailed late Canterbury Sprint at Canterbury at first 
run off a long break. Has had success second-up. Leads, handy. Highly rated in this 
line-up.

	 	 9	 PRE EMINENCE Has a picket fence form line. Fine display of will and tenacity to win the (Bm85) at Eagle 
Farm. One for multiples.

	 	 8	 GIN A TONIC Now 4 weeks between runs. On a winning streak. Shouldered 61kg to victory at 
Cranbourne. Made the running and slipped away to win with authority at Caulfield Heath 
20 Dec at $3.80.

	 	11	 AXIUS On a quick back-up. Issued decent challenge to claim third in the 3&4yo E&G Plate (C4) 
this venue second-up. Rough place prospect.

ROSEHILL | PAGE 3



TIPS SHEET - AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 17 JAN 2026

RACE 13 1:40 PM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1300m
	 	 6	 JUST PARTY Attacked line late to claim third in the small field at Randwick over a longer assignment. 

Coming back in distance. Good gate. Worth a look.

	 	 1	 MAGNATEAR Shouldered 61kg to victory at Randwick. On pace and courageous in defeat finishing 
only 1.5 lengths behind winner at Randwick. Can lead or take a sit. Deep into his 
campaign and can challenge.

	 	 2	 ROMEO’S CHOICE Kept finding the line without threatening at Randwick. Not out of this.

	 	 4	 RHYTHM OF LOVE Resuming (41-weeks). Recent trial win at Randwick suggests ready to go. Sound claims.

	 	 3	 NDOLA Kept coming and just fell short at Geelong. Can make his presence felt.

RACE 14 2:05 PM  |  $3,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1200m
	 	 4	 WARWOVEN Off to an absolute flyer. Made short work of the small field in the 2yo Hcp at Eagle Farm 

at his second race start. Has a touch of quality and deserves a shot in metro  company.

	 	 1	 ZIP LOCK Undefeated 2yo tackling strongest test. Strong Open 1200m win from midfield at Eagle 
Farm at his second race start. Likes some juice in the track.  Good draw.

	 	 7	 SHIKI On a quick back-up. Too strong 2yo F Swp here last outing. Has claims.

	 	 5	 UNIT FIVE 4 weeks since last run. Straight into the black book after a terrific debut at Caulfield 
Heath 20 Dec. Since trialled at Gold Coast 5 Jan. Has a touch of quality and deserves a 
shot in metro  company.

	 	 3	 ITCHINTOGO On a quick back-up. Imperious show of front-running here last outing when a hot fav. 
Minor money hope at best.

RACE 15 2:20 PM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1100m
	 	 5	 POWER OF THE BRAVE Rode the speed and kept finding to salute at Randwick. Claiming apprentice engaged 

again. Leads, handy. Can add to tally.

	 	 7	 BEV’S NINE Back to the track for second campaign (21-weeks). On a winning streak. Proven fresh 
and looks fit for return to racing.  Unbeaten in first campaign.

	 	 1	 EYE OF THE FIRE Finished well to take the 3yo+ (Bm78) over 1100m first up. Form sound this track and 
distance and gets 3kg off for Mollie Fitzgerald. Strips fitter second run back and takes a 
3kg claim. Breaks from a low barrier and 3kg helps the cause.

	 	11	 MASSIRA Won 3yo+ Highway Plate (C3) Class 3 Randwick 13 Dec. Off pace and comfortably 
beaten at Randwick at this trip. Sound claims.

	 	12	 EXFORTYTHREE Hard not to be impressed by his debut at Kembla Grange performance 3 Jan, where he 
quickened up stride in good style. Has a light weight. Drawn more favourably and gets 
3kg off for Olivia Chambers. Definitely looks city class and can figure again.

RACE 16 2:45 PM  |  $3,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1400m
	 	 1	 NINJA Gelding with some decent raps. Huge Open win from the back half at at Eagle Farm in 

second run from spell. Even fitter third-up and well placed to win again. Strikes another 
winnable race.

	 	 9	 JIMMY’S BROTHER On a quick back-up. Lining up for three wins on the trot. Donkey-licked them at Sunshine 
Coast two back. Led from pillar to post in the small field at Ipswich.

	 	 6	 SPANISH TREASURE On a quick back-up. Ran on well to bag a 1.4 lengths win in the 3yo+ Mdn Plate here. 
Winner at only other start at Gold Coast. Sound claims.

	 	 2	 O’ OLE Won the 2yo Classic (RL) Gold Coast 17 Jan. Went home tamely at Eagle Farm at $12. 
Winner at only other start at Gold Coast. Can play a role.

	 	 7	 BENEVAC Stakes performed. Went close at Canterbury two back. Out of the money at Gosford at 
second run back when seemingly unfancied. Drawn to effect.
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RACE 17 3:00 PM  |  $160,000  |  ROSEHILL  |  1500m
	 	 7	 CROSS TASMAN On target for hat-trick. Shouldered 60.5kg to victory at Randwick-Kensington. Kicked 

2.6 lengths clear and won with a leg in the air last start. Last 600m in 33.93. Better draw 
here.

	 	16	 HEREWARD Chasing hat-trick. Strong 1.4 lengths win 1600m 3,4yo (Bm72) at Randwick. Gets in light. 
Key player.

	 	10	 PRETTY POWERFUL Finished it off well in the 3yo+ (Bm78) at Randwick. Can challenge.

	 	 5	 CORMAC T First-up (18-weeks). Just missed at Randwick 23 Aug. Fresh form solid without winning 
although hasn’t done much in recent trials. Drawn well.

	 	 9	 PURE ALPHA Raced in back half and never likely when 8.5 lengths 8th at Warwick Farm. Form sound 
at this course and journey. Will be fitter second-up. Breaks from a low barrier.

RACE 18 3:20 PM  |  $2,000,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1400m
	 	 1	 YELLOW BRICK On a quick back-up. Started $3.20 when handily placed and showed fine turn of foot to 

register a 1.2 lengths win this track. At optimum distance. Strips trimmer and effective 
second-up.

	 	18	 GETAFIX Won (Bm90) Benchmark 90 Flemington 6 Nov. Got back and wasn’t totally disgraced at 
Canterbury. At optimum distance. Decent alley.

	 	 2	 BOSUSTOW Let-up (63-days). Failed to run on in the small field at Caulfield at last start this journey. 
Since trialled at Randwick 30 Dec. Has an adverse draw.

	 	 9	 COOL JAKEY Took the 3yo+ (Bm88) from the front at Randwick 3 Jan. Can lead or take a sit. Form 
good enough for this.

	 	16	 TUFF TU MUS Let-up (49-days). Ranged up but punctured late at Doomben at resumption. Two tick 
over trials since. Leads, handy.

RACE 19 3:55 PM  |  $250,000  |  GOLD COAST  |  1200m
	 	14	 ROSELYN’S STAR First-up (14-weeks). There or thereabouts in last campaign. Just missed at Rosehill 27 

Sep. Tends to race well first-up without winning while sharpened for return with 2 trial 
wins.

	 	12	 HAWKER HALL Won a 1100m Benchmark 88 at Rosehill two back. Couldn’t find enough under the big 
weight 3yo+ (Bm78) at Randwick. Has early speed. Each-way.

	 	16	 ZOUBABY Went close at Eagle Farm two back. Went down narrowly in the small field at Eagle Farm 
at first run for new trainer. Can figure.

	 	 3	 TALTARNI FIELDS Ran home into the minors (Bm85) at Eagle Farm first up. At optimum distance. Will be 
fitter second-up. Can play a role.

	 	13	 MISS PERSONALITY Has a picket fence form line. Determined winner at Eagle Farm in second run from spell 
when in the market. Winner at only other start at Gold Coast. Up in weight for that win 
but doubt that will be enough to prevent another bold performance.


